FORM PTO-1595 09-21	-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-2) SEP 1 1 2000	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10146	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony Paul Brereton	Name: Finecard International Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michael's Industrial Estate, Widnes
	Chesire, WA8 8TL England
□ Merger □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State ZIP
☐ Other	
Execution Date: September 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,784 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Anthony P. Onello, Jr.	
Language Conthing & Stayong LLD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Franklin Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Boston State MA ZIP 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transitional document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
09/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000310 09611784 01 FC::Seathony P. Onello, Jr. 38,5720.00 0P Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

K:\UDL\5666\pt=1595 wpd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

POP-UP TENT

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on __7 July, 2000_, (Application No. __09/611,784_); and

WHEREAS, Finecard International Limited, a Corporation of England, whose post office address is Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michaels industrial Estate, Widnes, Cheshire, WAS STL, ENGLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE bave empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application Not 09/61/1.784, filed 7 July, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our handles.

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor

Anthony Paul BRERETON

Address

C/o Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michaels Industrial Estate, Widnes, Cheshire, WA8

Full Name of Second Assignor

Assignor's Signature

Date

Citizenehip

Citizenehip

1-PH/1267272.1

PATENT REEL: 011078 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

Applicant or Patentee: Anthony Paulerial or Patent No.: 09/611,784		Docket No.:
lièu or Issued:	7/7/00	
or: Pop-up lent		
VERIFIED STATEM STATUS (37 CFR I	IENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SM .9 (1) and 1.27 (c)) — SMALL BUSINESS	ALL ENTITY CONCERN
• •	concern empowered to act on behalf of the	
NAME OF CONCERN FINECA ADDRESS OF CONCERN TOPAZ ESTATE, WIDNES CHES	ARD INTERNATIONAL LIMITE Z HOUSE, OLDGATE ST MI SHIRE. WAS STL UNITED	D CHAELS INDUSTRIAL KINGDOM
21.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9 (d inited States Code, in that the number of ecrsons. For purposes of this statement, (1) (scal year of the concern of the persons empf the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affile	nall business concern qualifies as a small business concern qualifies as a small business of paying reduced fees und employees of the concern, including those of the number of employees of the business corployed on a full-time, part-time or temporary listes of each other when either, directly or parties controls or has the po	er section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 term is the average over the previous basis during each of the pay periods indirectly, one concern controls or
hereby declare that rights under contract t	or law have been conveyed to and remain we entitled	ith the small business concern iden-
ticd above with regard to the invention.		by inventor(s)
fied above with regard to the invention,		described in
		described in
		described in
The specification filed herewith X application serial no	09/611,784 , filed, issued	described in
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no. [] patent no. [] fithe rights held by the above identified smaving rights to the invention is listed below the could not qualify as a small business content under 37 CFR 1.9 (**NOTE: Separate verified states.**		individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no. [] patent no. [] fithe rights held by the above identified smarring rights to the invention is listed below the could not qualify as a small business content under 37 CFR 1.9 (**NOTE: Separate verified state	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any co (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 Cements are required from each named persecutive to their status as small entities. (c)	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no. [nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any co (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 Cements are required from each named persecuting to their status as small entities. (c)	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no. [] patent no. [] the rights held by the above identified smaving rights to the invention is listed below the could not qualify as a small business content under 37 CFR 1.9 (*NOTE: Separate verified state having rights to the invention same. **AME** **ADDRESS** [] INDIVIDUAL	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any co (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 Cements are required from each named persecutive to their status as small entities. (c)	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
1 the specification filed herewith	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any co (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 Cements are required from each named persecuting to their status as small entities. (c)	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any co (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 Cements are required from each named persecuting to their status as small entities. (c)	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e).
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any conce	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e). I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION in status resulting in loss of entitle- the issue fee or any maintenance fee
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no the invention is listed below the could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 [] NOTE: Separate verified state having rights to the invention lambda. [] INDIVIDUAL [] INDIVIDUAL [] PARENT [] INDIVIDUAL [] PARENT [] INDIVIDUAL [] PARENT [] PA	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern averring to their status as small entities. (d) [I SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e). I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I I NONPROFIT ORGANIZAT
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under section or patent, notification of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern average appropriate in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the la	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e). I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I all statements made on information nowledge that willful false statements
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent no qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under section or patent, notification of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern average appropriate in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the la	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e). I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIO
[] the specification filed herewith [X] application serial no. [] patent not qualify as a small business of mall business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 [] "NOTE: Separate verified state having rights to the invention patent not patent not patent not patent not small entity status prior to paying the after the date on which status as a small business concern under 1 paying the after the date on which status as a small business declare that all statements made he and belief are believed to be true; and furthe lind the like so made are punishable by fine	nall business concern are not exclusive, each and no rights to the invention are held by concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under section or patent, notification of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization of any change, or at the time of paying, the carliest of the fall chity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or by any concern average appropriate in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the time of paying, the carliest of the language in the la	individual, concern or organization any person, other than the inventor, neern which would not qualify as a FR 1.9 (e). I NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION I all statements made on information nowledge that willful false statements

PATENT REEL: 011078 FRAME: 0680